NOTICE, TOWN OF SUGAR CREEK

Special Board Meeting

The Sugar Creek Town Board will meet on December 14 2023 at 5:00 pm at the town hall. The town hall is located at N6641 County Road H. All items on the agenda will be discussed and possible action taken.

Agenda will include:

- 1. Discussion and Possible Action Tax Bills
- 2. Discussion and Possible Action Review computer system
- 3. Discussion and Possible Action Electric sign
- 4. Discussion and Possible Action Budget Discussion
- 5. Motion to adjourn

Roxanne Johnson, Town Clerk